PROCLAMATION

CELEBRATING BUSINESS IN BRUNSWICK WEEK October 25-29, 2021

WHEREAS, the week of October 25th, 2021 is recognized throughout the State of Maryland as Economic Development Week, and:

WHEREAS, the week of October 25th, 2021 is recognized throughout Frederick county as Business Appreciation Week; and

WHEREAS, the economic growth and stability of the State and Frederick county affects all jurisdictions of Maryland, and Brunswick is an increasingly important component of the State's economic success, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Brunswick is committed to the attracting, retaining, and expanding all forms of business in Brunswick, and;

WHEREAS, the past two years have been very challenging for local small businesses, and;

WHEREAS, Brunswick Main Street, the Greater Brunswick Area Chamber of Commerce, and the City of Brunswick have partnered to host the Celebrating Business in Brunswick program for 2021 which has been designed to show appreciation to our business owners, allow customers to show appreciation for their favorite businesses, and launch the Be Kind customer service campaign;

NOW THEREFORE, on behalf of the Mayor and Council of Brunswick, I do hereby proclaim the week of October 25th, 2021 to be Celebrating Business in Brunswick week in the City of Brunswick, Maryland.

Nathan Brown Mayor, City of Brunswick